policy is designed to ensure that Kern Family Health Care (KHS) is compliant with timely filing 
standards for non-contracted providers.  

Implementation of this policy seeks to:  

1. Minimize financial risk associated with untimely claim filings by preventing payment to 

providers on claims that were filed outside of the three hundred and sixty-five (365)-day 
timely filing window followed by Medicare. 

2. Maintain claims processing integrity. 
3. Promote provider accountability. 

II. POLICY  

A. This policy applies to all non-contracted provider claims submitted to KHS under the Medicare 

lines of business. Per CMS, Non-contracted providers must submit initial clean claims within 
three hundred and sixty-five (365) days of the claim date of service to be considered for payment. 
Claims submitted outside of this timeframe, excluding those where timely filing is being waived 
as an administrative decision, must be denied for not being submitted in the timely filing window.